

Shiv

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.3438 OF 2022**

Sameer Abdul Rashid Arai and Ors. ...Applicants
vs.
The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

ALONGWITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4620 OF 2022
IN
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 3438 OF 2022

Babu Jayeshsingh Ganesh Singh Thakur ...Applicant
vs.
The State of Maharashtra and Anr. ...Respondents

ALONGWITH
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 604 OF 2023

Moin S/o Ahamad Kadri ...Applicant
vs.
The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

ALONGWITH
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 3390 OF 2022

Rahul S/o Pralhad Mandale ...Applicant
vs.
The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

ALONGWITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4326 OF 2022
IN
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 3390 OF 2022

Babu Jayeshsingh Ganesh Singh Thakur ...Applicant
vs.
The State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

ALONGWITH

ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO. 3399 OF 2022

Sandeep Om Prakash Vaid

...Applicant

vs.

The State of Maharashtra

...Respondent

Mr. Pradhan Advocate for the Applicant in ABA 3438 of 2022

CORAM : S. M. MODAK, J.**DATED : 24TH MARCH 2023****P. C. :**

1. Not on board. Taken on board by way of praecipe.
2. Interim protection is continued by this Court as per order dated 8th March 2023. Though learned Advocate for the Applicant tried to contact learned Advocate for the first informant, they could not be contacted.
3. Let interim protection to continue till the next date.
4. Matter be kept on **21st April 2023.**

[S. M. MODAK, J.]