



PMB

53.BA.1112-23.doc

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

BAIL APPLICATION NO.1112 OF 2023

ZUBER ABDUL SALAM DIVEKAR ..APPLICANT
VS.
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA ..RESPONDENT

**WITH
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.604 OF 2023**

MOIN S/O AHAMAD KADRI ..APPLICANT
VS.
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA ..RESPONDENT

**WITH
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.3390 OF 2022**

RAHUL S/O PRALHAD MANDALE ..APPLICANT
VS.
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA ..RESPONDENT

**WITH
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.3399 OF 2022**

SANDEEP OM PRAKASH VAID ..APPLICANT
VS.
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA ..RESPONDENT

**WITH
ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION NO.3438 OF 2022**

SAMEER ABDUL RASHID ARAI AND ORS. ..APPLICANTS
VS.
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA ..RESPONDENT

Mr. Ajay Laxman Bhise for the Applicant in BA/1112/2023.
Ms. Zehra Charania for the Applicant in ABA/3438/2022.

Mr. Abhishek Kulkarni for the Applicant in ABA/3390/2022 and ABA/604/2023.

Mr. Vagish Mishra a/w Mr. Varad Dubey i/b. Law Counsellors-Advocate for the intervenor in IA/4620/2022 and IA/4326/2022.

Mr. P. H. Gaikwad, APP for the State.

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK, J.

DATE : AUGUST 22, 2023.

P.C. :

1. Detag Criminal Bail Application No.1112 of 2023 from Anticipatory Bail Applications.
2. At the request of learned APP, list the Bail Application No.1112 of 2023 on **04.09.2023**.
3. List the Anticipatory Bail Applications before the appropriate Court.

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)